

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29329/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2008 in RSA No.
282/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DALMIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT PRAKASH & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(in Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.L. Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to
comply with the order dated 10.12.2010 failing which the
application shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Manju Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

(Veena Khera)
Court Master